

## MAJLIS RAMAH MESRA BERSAMA DULI YANG TERAMAT MULIA PADUKA SERI PENGIRAN MUDA MAHKOTA PENGIRAN MUDA HAJI AL-MUHTADEE BILLAH THE CROWN PRINCE AND SENIOR MINISTER AT THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE SEMPENA HARI RAYA AIDILFITRI 1440H/2019M

## BANQUET HALL PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (PMO) BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN, NEGARA BRUNEI DARUSSALAM TUESDAY, 27 SYAWAL 1440 CORRESPONDING TO 2 JULY 2019

- His Royal Highness Prince Haji Al-Muhtadee Billah ibni His Majesty Sultan Haji Hassanal Bolkiah Mu'izzaddin Waddaulah, The Crown Prince and Senior Minister at the Prime Minister's Office, as Chairman of Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam's (AMBD) Board of Directors, consented to attend *Majlis Ramah Mesra Aidilfitri AMBD* on Tuesday 27 Syawal 1440H corresponding to 2 July 2019M, which took place at the Banquet Hall, Prime Minister's Office.
- 2. His Royal Highness, upon arrival, was greeted by Yang Berhormat Pehin Orang Kaya Seri Kerna Dato Seri Setia (Dr.) Haji Awang Abu Bakar bin Haji Apong, Minister of Home Affairs as Deputy Chairman of AMBD's Board of Directors; Yang Berhormat Dato Seri Setia Haji Awang Abdul Mokti bin Haji Mohd Daud, Minister at the Prime Minister's Office; Yang Berhormat Dato Seri Setia Dr. Awang Haji Mohd Amin Liew bin Abdullah, Minister at the Prime Minister's Office and Minister of Finance and Economy II; Yang Berhormat Dato Seri Setia Awang Haji Hamzah bin Haji Sulaiman, Minister of Education; other members of AMBD's Board of Directors, Senior Management of AMBD as well as its officers and staff.
- 3. Besides celebrating the month of Syawal, the event also celebrates the AMBD officers and staff. It provides a platform for the AMBD's officers and staff to come together to foster a greater sense of team spirit, in line with one of AMBD's values; teamwork. AMBD also took the opportunity to appreciate the officers and staff of AMBD who have completed their service with AMBD and retired in 2018 and early 2019.
- 4. Before entering the Banquet Hall, His Royal Highness consented to take a group photo with the Members of AMBD's Board of Directors and AMBD personnel.

- 5. His Royal Highness also consented to present tokens and certificates to two retired AMBD personnel. His Royal Highness then consented to visit the AMBD *Hari Raya* booths carrying the theme of "Raya Klasik", conceptualised and realised through the creativity and skills of the AMBD personnel.
- 6. Before leaving the event, His Royal Highness consented to *junjung ziarah* by the Board of Directors of AMBD, Senior Management of AMBD and its employees.

Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam

Date: 27 Syawal 1440/ 2 July 2019 Reference: AMBD/COMMS/3/2019